
2024 RES-309 1 

 2 
ADDENDUM #6 TO THE CONTRACT FOR PROFESSIONAL LANDFILL ENGINEERING 3 

SERVICES FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF WASTE AND RENEWABLE’S 4 
 5 

The County executed Contract #14790 with TRC Environmental on July 27, 2021, in the 6 
amount of $50,000.00 for professional landfill engineering services.   7 
 8 
Dane County Department of Waste and Renewables has determined it will be 9 
necessary to increase the scope of the contract by $35,000.00 to include utility locating 10 

services for the Rodefeld Landfill. These utility locating services will be utilized in 11 
upcoming and ongoing projects related to site closure and long-term care post closure.   12 
 13 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Executive and the County Clerk be 14 
authorized to sign the Addendum #6 Agreement; and  15 
 16 

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Department of Waste and Renewables be 17 

directed to ensure complete performance of the Addendum #6 Agreement. 18 


